

ê

ITEM NO.24 + 49

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 2848/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2012 in WPC No.19106/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

ROUDAS SINGH Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 3500/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned judgment insofar as it relates to the  
award amount of Rs.1,00,000/- as costs shall remain stayed.

We further direct that if upon reconsideration of the matter as  
directed by the High Court the licensing authority decides to grant a  
licence to the respondent - writ petitioner, any such grant shall  
remain subject to the outcome of this appeal.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 34431/2012.

|(N.K. GOEL)  
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|