

Æ

REVISED  
ITEM NO.34 + 60

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 7064/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2012 in WPC No.12228/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7800 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.8519 of 2012.

Any action taken during the pendency of these appeals in the  
light of the Order of the High Court shall be subject to the  
final decision in these appeals.

	(GEETA AHUJA)		(INDU SATIJA)	
SR.P.A		COURT MASTER		